Bear Lake Christmas Bird Count
Rich County, Utah - 2000 to 2005

Canada Goose

Trumpeter Swan

Gadwall

American Wigeon

Mallard

Northern Pintail

American Green-winged Teal
Redhead

Lesser Scaup

Bufflehead

Common Goldeneye
Common Merganser
Barrow's Goldeneye
Ring-necked Pheasant
Eared Grebe

Pied-billed Grebe

Great Blue Heron (Blue form)
Bald Eagle

Northern Harrier
Red-tailed Hawk
Rough-legged Hawk
Golden Eagle

American Kestrel

Merlin

Prairie Falcon

American Coot

Virginia Rail

Killdeer

Ring-billed Gull

California Gull

Rock Pigeon

Great Horned Owl
Northern Shrike
Black-billed Magpie
American Tree Sparrow
Dark-eyed (Oregon) Junco
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Junco
Yellow-headed Blackbird
Belted Kingfisher

Downy Woodpecker

Hairy Woodpecker
Northern (Red-shafted) Flicker
Loggerhead Shrike

Clark's Nutcracker
American Crow

Common Raven

Horned Lark

2000

6
4

134

N

== N
DO O =0

2001
238
17

121

2002
163
12

6

29
97

14
11
15

2003
51
3

88
18

12

—_

211
56
18

25
57
26

2004
576
14
48

196

2005
394
13
10
64

— O

15

19

33

214

NDWRADDND

~



2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005

Black-capped Chickadee 39 44 49 40 119 64
Mountain Chickadee 17 19 13 7 75 81
Bushtit 30

Brown Creeper 8 1 2
Canyon Wren 1 1
Marsh Wren 2 1 1
American Dipper 2 2 2 3 2
Townsend's Solitaire 6 1 7 2 13 3
American Robin 4 2 56 1 29
European Starling 386 433 758 587 1,193 594
Cedar Waxwing 0

Song Sparrow 5 10 20 4 7 14
Red-winged Blackbird 244 212 250 184 27 117
Western Meadowlark 3

Brewer's Blackbird 10 3 17 3 100
Cassin's Finch 37 27 153 6 124 12
House Finch 6 18 7 14 81 66
Pine Siskin 26 11 14 72 20 69
American Goldfinch 21 119 64 82 762 36
Evening Grosbeak 49 36 16 12

House Sparrow 23 25 30 100 347 180
American White Pelican 1

Franklin's Gull 2

Gray Partridge 19 15 18 7
Gray-crowned Rosy-Finch 20 23

Greater Sage-Grouse 0

Northern Pygmy-Owl 1 1

Northern Saw-whet Owl 1 1

Pine Grosbeak 1 0 55
Red-breasted Nuthatch 1 12

Ruffed Grouse 1 4
Steller's Jay 1

Tundra Swan 6

Turkey Vulture 2

Wild Turkey 6 35 36
Grand Total 1,815 1,659 2,156 1,822 4,491 2,501

* Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.



