## **Bear Lake Christmas Bird Count**

Rich County, Utah - 2000 to 2005

	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005
Canada Goose		238	163	51	576	394
Trumpeter Swan	6	17	12	3	14	13
Gadwall	4		6		48	10
American Wigeon			29		7	64
Mallard	134	121	97	88	196	55
Northern Pintail	2			18		
American Green-winged Teal	12		1		42	8
Redhead	3				8	6
Lesser Scaup	1				4	1
Bufflehead			1			6
Common Goldeneye	125	31	52	12	115	101
Common Merganser	85	1	0		4	18
Barrow's Goldeneye	8	2				
Ring-necked Pheasant	1				1	1
Eared Grebe	1					
Pied-billed Grebe	2	1		1		1
Great Blue Heron (Blue form)	1	1				1
Bald Eagle	22	13	9	28	22	12
Northern Harrier	2		1	5	1	
Red-tailed Hawk		1				1
Rough-legged Hawk	4	1	4	4	3	1
Golden Eagle	7	5	3	8	4	1
American Kestrel	1		1	5	3	
Merlin				1	1	
Prairie Falcon			1	1		
American Coot	56	21	63	41	38	15
Virginia Rail	1	0	1			
Killdeer					2	
Ring-billed Gull	24	4	5	10	8	19
California Gull	4				3	3
Rock Pigeon				2	25	33
Great Horned Owl		2	4	1	1	1
Northern Shrike	3	3	1		3	2
Black-billed Magpie	317	132	129	211	350	214
American Tree Sparrow	13	12	41	56		12
Dark-eyed (Oregon) Junco	2	2	6	18	28	16
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Junco		1	4			
Yellow-headed Blackbird				1		
Belted Kingfisher	0		0			2
Downy Woodpecker	4	3	3	3	4	4
Hairy Woodpecker		4	1		3	3
Northern (Red-shafted) Flicker	8	1	10	3	10	2
Loggerhead Shrike	1	2				
Clark's Nutcracker	0	_			1	
American Crow	4	10	14	25	12	7
Common Raven	26	16	11	57	42	31
Horned Lark	12	11	15	26		2
= = =:						_

	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005
Black-capped Chickadee	39	44	49	40	119	64
Mountain Chickadee	17	19	13	7	75	81
Bushtit	30					
Brown Creeper	8		1		2	
Canyon Wren					1	1
Marsh Wren	2		1		1	
American Dipper	2		2	2	3	2
Townsend's Solitaire	6	1	7	2	13	3
American Robin	4	2	56	1	29	
European Starling	386	433	758	587	1,193	594
Cedar Waxwing			0			
Song Sparrow	5	10	20	4	7	14
Red-winged Blackbird	244	212	250	184	27	117
Western Meadowlark				3		
Brewer's Blackbird	10		3	17	3	100
Cassin's Finch	37	27	153	6	124	12
House Finch	6	18	7	14	81	66
Pine Siskin	26	11	14	72	20	69
American Goldfinch	21	119	64	82	762	36
Evening Grosbeak	49	36	16		12	
House Sparrow	23	25	30	100	347	180
American White Pelican	1					
Franklin's Gull					2	
Gray Partridge		19		15	18	7
Gray-crowned Rosy-Finch		20	23		11	
Greater Sage-Grouse	0				1	
Northern Pygmy-Owl	1	1				
Northern Saw-whet Owl				1	1	
Pine Grosbeak	1				10	55
Red-breasted Nuthatch			1		12	
Ruffed Grouse	0				1	4
Steller's Jay	1					
Tundra Swan		6				
Turkey Vulture					2	
Wild Turkey				6	35	36
Grand Total	1,815	1,659	2,156	1,822	4,491	2,501

<sup>\*</sup> Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.